FORM PTO-1595

RECC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pla	Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tai Kyong Song	Name Medison Co., LTD
Jin Ho Chang	Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	_
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment   Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address 114 Yandukwon-ri, Nam-myun, Hongchun-
☐ Other	gun, Kangwon-do 250-870
Execution Date June 17, 2012	Republic of Chin
	City State Zip
/2002 HDEMESS: 00000066 10180614	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
40.00 OP	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
NameThelen Reid & Priest LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address	
	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address P. O. Box 640640	Deposit account number:
Street Address	50-1698
City San Jose State CA Zip 95164-0640	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.  Lola R- Salazar  Name of Person Signing	sation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	2
Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments and document Z

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

EL839725055US

Docket No. \_\_\_\_\_

ASSIGNMENT		
WHEREAS,I/we, SONG, Tai Kyong, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at Donga Apt.		
105-1403, Jamwon-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-948, Republic of Korea; CHANG, Jin Ho, a citizen of		
Republic of Korea, residing at 411-7 Gogangbon-dong, Ojeong-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 421-802,		
Republic of Korea.		
have invented a " SYNTHETIC APERTURE FOCUSING METHOD FOR ULTRASOUND IMAGING		
BASED ON PLANAR WAVES		
"for which I/we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which		
was filed on, 2002, serial no; and		
WHEREAS, MEDISON CO., LTD., a corporation, having a place of business at 114		
Yangdukwon-ri, Nam-myun, Hongchun-gun, Kangwon-do 250-870, Republic of Korea, is desirous of		
acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent		
to be granted and issued therefor in the United State of America and its territories and possessions,		
and all countries foreign thereto;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,		
I/we, SONG, Tai Kyong and CHANG, Jin Ho, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said		
MEDISON CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and		
to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only		
for, to and in the United State of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other		
countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I/we hereby authorized		
and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said		
MEDISON CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.		
WITNESS MY/OUR HAND(S) at, this		
Day of, 200		
Day 01, 200		
June 17, 2002 Song Talkyong June 17, 2002 Chang Jinho		

Date

MUST BE NOTARIZED. Attach notary statement.

**RECORDED: 06/25/2002** 

Date

PATENT REEL: 013050 FRAME: 0861